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Loc & Number of neutron 

probe acces tube

19.1 19.2

19.1 19.2

19.3

8

19

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

20

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

7

21

22

23

24

25

1 2 3 4 5 6 14 15 16 178 9 10 11 12 13

19.9

19.10 19.11

19.4 19.5

19.6

19.7 19.8



LSD
Loc & Number Pr

Loc sorghum

R\C

soil sampling area, 

sampling dates: 04/13; 

11/13; 11/14 and; 11/15

Loc screening 

lenth sorghum

Loc & Number of neutron 

probe acces tube

21.1 21.2

21.1 21.2

21.3

8

21

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

20

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

7

21

22

23

24

25

1 2 3 4 5 6 14 15 16 178 9 10 11 12 13

21.9

21.10 21.11

21.4 21.5

21.6

21.7 21.8



NS
Loc & Number Pr

Loc sorghum

R\C

23.1

11

23

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

23

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

4

24

25

1 2 3

Loc screening 

lenth sorghum

Loc & Number of neutron 

probe acces tube

17

soil sampling area, 

sampling dates: 04/13; 

11/13; 11/14 and; 11/15

11 12 13 14 15 165 6 7 8 9 10



HSD Rhizotron 3 T30

Loc & Number Pr

Loc sorghum

R\C

Loc & Number of neutron 

probe acces tube

3

4

5
24.2

soil sampling area, 

sampling dates: 

04/13; 11/13; 11/14 

and; 11/15

24.3 24.4 24.524.1

Loc screening 

lenth sorghum24

1

2
24.1 24.2

6

7

20

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

8

7

21

22

23

24

25

1 2 3 4 5 6

24.27

24.2924.28

14 15 16 178 9 10 11 12 13

24.624.724.824.9

24.10 24.11 24.12 24.13

24.3

24.4

24.14

24.18 24.17 24.16 24.15

24.19 24.20 24.21 24.22 24.23

24.26 24.25 24.24

24.3224.3124.30



PrP
Haute densité d'arbustes: 1,6 x 3,2 m - 60 arbustes

R\C

25.8 25.9

25.1025.11

25.3225.33

25.53 25.54

3 4 5 6 14 15 16 17

25.34

25.50

25.55

25.43

25.4425.4525.4625.47

8 9 10 11 12 137

25.24 25.25

25.2825.2925.3025.31

25.49

1

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

25.52

2

25.35

25.51

6

7

8

9

25.1225.1325.1425.1525.1625.17

25.18 25.19 25.20 25.21 25.22 25.23 25.26

25

1

2

3

14

4

5

10

11

12

13

25.60

25.48

Parcelle P. reticulatum  pur
Loc & Number of neutron 

probe acces tube

25.38 25.39 25.40 25.41 25.42

25.56 25.57 25.58 25.59

25.1 25.2 25.3 25.4 25.5

25.1

25.6 25.7

25.36 25.37

25.27



SP

R\C

26.1

14 1576 16 178 9 10 11 12 13

21

22

23

24

25

1 2 3 4 5

6

7

20

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

8

Loc & Number of neutron 

probe acces tube

Parcelle en sorgho pur en zaï

Densité 0,8 x 0,8 m
Loc screening 

lenth sorghum

4

5

26

1

2

3




